<u>ይ</u> ደር () ወይ ነ መን				
	10-2006	SHEET		
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDAT Commissioner for Patents	3154218		nd Trademark Off tt(s) or new addres	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	······································		<u> </u>	
(1) Pavel A. FOMITCHOV				62_U.S.P /320675
Execution Date: (1) December 30, 2005				11
Additional name(s) of conveying particular	rty(ies) attached?	Yes	No No	+
2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	·····			
Name: General Electric Company Address: One River Road Schenectady, New York 12345	Name: Addre			
Country: USA	Count	~~		
Additional name(s) and address		Yes	🛛 No	
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Change of Executive		Security Agree	ement
A. Patent Application No(s).:	В	Patent No(s)		
ТВА	B.	Patent No(s).:	7	
TBA Others on additional sheet(s	s) attached?	Yes 🔀		
ТВА	s) attached?	Yes number of appli pplication(s): _ tent(s): _	No cations and pater	ts involved:
TBA Others on additional sheet(s 5. Name and address to whom correspondence conce document should be mailed: Tyler Maddry Intellectual Property Department	s) attached?	Yes number of appli oplication(s): tent(s): otal:	cations and pater	
TBA Others on additional sheet(s 5. Name and address to whom correspondence conce document should be mailed: Tyler Maddry Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109	s) attached?	Yes number of appli oplication(s): tent(s): otal: Fee (37 CFR 1.2 uthorized to be conclosed	cations and pater	5 40.00 Account
TBA Others on additional sheet(s 5. Name and address to whom correspondence conce document should be mailed: Tyler Maddry Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200	s) attached?	Yes number of appli oplication(s): tent(s): otal: Fee (37 CFR 1.2 uthorized to be conclosed one required (governt Information it Account No.: arge any underpa	cations and pater 1 1 1 1(h) & 3.41) \$ harged to Deposit /ernment interest r	5 <u>40.00</u> Account not affecting title
TBA Others on additional sheet(s 5. Name and address to whom correspondence conce document should be mailed: Tyler Maddry Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone)	s) attached?	Yes number of appli oplication(s): tent(s): otal: Fee (37 CFR 1.2 uthorized to be conclosed one required (governt Information it Account No.: arge any underpa	cations and pater 1 1 1 1(h) & 3.41) \$ harged to Deposit /ernment interest r 50-0206 yment or credit an	5 <u>40.00</u> Account not affecting title
TBA Others on additional sheet(s 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed: Tyler Maddry Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile) 9. Signature Ce Li, Registration No.: L0214 Name of Person Signing	s) attached? \Box erning 6. Total A_{4} + Pa = To 7. Total \Box A \Box A \Box Ea \Box N 8. Payme Depos \Box Char Signature	Yes number of appli oplication(s): tent(s): otal: Fee (37 CFR 1.2 uthorized to be conclosed one required (governt Information it Account No.:: arge any underpator to above	cations and pater 1 1 1 1(h) & 3.41) harged to Deposit /ernment interest r 50-0206 yment or credit an Deposit Account December	3 <u>40.00</u> Account not affecting title y overpayment
TBA Others on additional sheet(s 5. Name and address to whom correspondence conce document should be mailed: Tyler Maddry Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile) 9. Signature	s) attached? \Box erning 6. Total A_{4} + Pa = To 7. Total \Box A \Box A \Box Ea \Box N 8. Payme Depos \Box Char Signature	Yes number of appli oplication(s): tent(s): otal: Fee (37 CFR 1.2 uthorized to be conclosed one required (governt Information it Account No.:: arge any underpator to above	cations and pater 1 1 1 1(h) & 3.41) harged to Deposit /ernment interest r 50-0206 yment or credit an Deposit Account December	40.00 Account not affecting title y overpayment 30, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017430 FRAME: 0229

Client Reference No. PB05128 Attorney Docket No. 60497.000050

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Pavel A. FOMITCHOV of 350 First Avenue, Apt. 7C, New York, NY 10010, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FIBER OPTIC BUNDLE-BASED ILLUMINATION FOR IMAGING SYSTEM

filed herewith, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PAGE 5/8 * RCVD AT 12/30/2005 1:44:29 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:RIRIGHTFAX/7 * DNIS:22201 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-54

PATENT REEL: 017430 FRAME: 0230

P.06/08

Client Reference No. PB05128 Attorney Docket No. 60497.000050

FOMTCHOV Pavel/

on this 30 day of December, 2005. Witnessed by Signature

Noncy Kaye Horstman Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Million for this 30 day of Pecember, 2005.

Witness Signature

Catherine J. Potenski Printed Name of Witness

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. SUTTE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

2 444 377 A DESTRICTIONT SA7684+1 PAGE 6/8 * RCVD AT 12/30/2005 1:44:29 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:RIRIGHTFAX/7 * DNIS:22201 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-54

RECORDED: 12/30/2005